ICE	P.S.C.	SHEET NO	
ICE		NO. 7132	
ICE			12
ICE		SHEET NO.	12
TIAL USERS			
26 . 1.1			
	Charge		
1,000 (	Gallons		
<u>er</u>			
	PU	JBLIC SERVICE CO	MMISS
or less		EFFECTIVE	E
		JUN 29 19	183
		SECTION 9	(1) (1)
	B	BY: 49.	8
FFECTIVE	June	29, 1983	
Chairman	1		
	\$9.50 3.50 2.59 1.60 or less	\$9.50 Per M 3.50 Per 1 2.55 Per 1 1.60 Per 1  or less  FFECTIVE June  Chairman	\$9.50 Per Month 3.50 Per 1,000 gallons 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF KENTUC EFFECTIVE  JUN 29 19  PURSUANT TO 807 SECTION 9 BY:  FFECTIVE  June 29, 1983

FORE FOR FOR FILING RATE Schedule  P.S.C. NO. 8672  SHRET NO. 13  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7132  SHEET NO. 13  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS  3/A-Inch Meter  First 3,000 gallons or less Next 2,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)  All Over 10,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)  1 Inch Meter  First 5,000 gallons S20.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter 10,000 gallons S50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons Minimum Mont			,	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS  3/4—Inch Meter  First 3,000 gallons or less Next 2,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)  1 Inch Meter  First 5,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)  1 Inch Meter  First 5,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)  1 Inch Meter  First 5,000 gallons 220.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons 350.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons 350.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch 5,000 gallons 520.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons 520.00 PURSUANTION SETUCE COMMISSION FRENTICKY EFFECTIVE 1.500 gallons 520.00 PURSUANTION SETUCE COMMISSION 520.00 PURSUANTION SET	Form for filing Rate Schedule			For: SOUTH CUMBERLAND WATER DISTRICT
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS  3/4-Inch Meter  First 3,000 gallons or less Next 2,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons All Over 12,500 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons NINTMUM RATES  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,0				P.S.C. NO. 8672
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS  3/4-Inch Meter  First 3,000 gallons or less Next 2,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons All Over 12,500 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons NINTMUM RATES  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons None Installed 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,0				
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS  3/4-Inch Meter  First 3,000 gallons or less Next 2,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED) All Over 10,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)  1 Inch Meter  First 5,000 gallons 2,255 Per 1,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 2,55 Per 1,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons 2,55 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  NINIMUM RATES  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  NINIMUM RATES  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 3/4 inch 3,000 gallons \$20.00 PURSUANT 1080 KAR5011.  BUT 29 1983 ISSUED BY: OFFICER)  DATE EFFECTIVE June 29, 1983 ISSUED BY: OFFICER)  DATE OFFICER  DATE OFFICE				SHEET NO13
RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS  3/4-Inch Meter  First 3,000 gallons or less Next 2,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED) All Over 10,000 gallons \$20.00 Minimum Monthly Bill Next 5,000 gallons 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 5,000 gallons 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  MINIMUM RATES  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons \$20.00 PURSUANT 10807 KAR5-011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$50.00 PURSUANT 10807 KAR5-011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$50.00 PURSUANT 10807 KAR5-011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00 PURSUANT 20807 PURSUANT 20807 PURSUANT 20807 PURSUANT 20807 PURSUANT 20807 PURSUAN		· Par		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7132
RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS  3/4-Inch Meter  First 3,000 gallons or less Next 2,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED) All Over 10,000 gallons (NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)  1 Inch Meter  First 5,000 gallons 2.000 Minimum Monthly Bill Next 5,000 gallons 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 12,500 gallons 550.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  1 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons				SHEET NO. 13
### RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS    3/4-Inch Meter				
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1			CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1				
First   3,000 gallons   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1			RATES CHARGED	TO COMMERCIAL USERS
Next			3/4-	-Inch Meter
Next 5,000 gallons All Over 10,000 gallons    Inch Meter				841
### All Over 10,000 gallons    Inch Meter				(NO 3/4" METERS INSTALLED)
First 5,000 gallons 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.				(NO 5/4 PETERS ENSTALLED)
First 5,000 gallons 2.55 Per 1,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons 1.	0			• 67
Next   5,000 gallons   2.55 Per 1,000 gallons   1.60 Per 1,000 gallon			<u>1 Ir</u>	nch Meter
Next   5,000 gallons   2.55 Per 1,000 gallons   1.60 Per 1,000 gallon		First	5,000 gallons	\$20.00 Minimum Monthly Bill
First 12,500 gallons \$50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  None Installed JUN 29 1983  1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, 3 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00 PURSU				
First 12,500 gallons \$50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  MINIMUM RATES \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons CSERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons None Installed JUN 29 1983  1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$50.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE, May 16, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE June 29, 1983  ISSUED BY: 0 13,004 (OFFICER) TITLE Chairman  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672		All Over	10,000 garions	1.00 Per 1,000 gallons
First 12,500 gallons \$50.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  2 Inch Meter  First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons  MINIMUM RATES \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons CSERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons None Installed JUN 29 1983  1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$50.00 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE, May 16, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE June 29, 1983  ISSUED BY: 15,004 (OFFICER) TITLE Chairman  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672				
### All Over 12,500 gallons			$\frac{1^1_2}{2}$	Inch Meter
First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallops C SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons None Installed JUN 29 1983 1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00 1 inch 5,000 gallons \$50.00 2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983 ISSUED BY: DATE EFFECTIVE June 29, 1983 ISSUED BY: DATE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE June 29, 1983  DATE EFFECTIVE June 29, 1983 ISSUED BY: DATE COMMISSION OF KY, in Case No. 8672				
First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallopsic Service COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons None Installed JUN 29 1983  1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00  1½ inch 12,500 gallons \$50.00  2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983 ISSUED BY: Date (OFFICER)  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672		All Over	12,500 gallons	1.60 Per 1,000 gallons
First 25,000 gallons \$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill 1.60 Per 1,000 gallopsic Service COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons None Installed JUN 29 1983  1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00  1½ inch 12,500 gallons \$50.00  2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983 ISSUED BY: Date (OFFICER)  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672	1.		0.7	
All Over 25,000 gallons 1.60 Per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  3/4 inch 3,000 gallons None Installed JUN 29 1983  1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)  2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983 ISSUED BY: DATE EFFECTIVE TITLE Chairman  Lssued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672			2 11	ich Meter
MINIMUM RATES  3/4 inch  3,000 gallons  None Installed  JUN 29 1983  1 inch  5,000 gallons  \$20.00  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  \$50.00  2 inch  25,000 gallons  \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983  ISSUED BY:  (OFFICER)  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672				\$100.00 Minimum Monthly Bill
MINIMUM RATES  3/4 inch  3,000 gallons  None Installed  JUN 29 1983  1 inch  5,000 gallons  \$20.00  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  \$50.00  2 inch  25,000 gallons  \$100.00  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1)  BY:  DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983  ISSUED BY:  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672		All over	25,000 garrons	OF KENTLICKY
1 inch 5,000 gallons \$20.00  1½ inch 12,500 gallons \$50.00  2 inch 25,000 gallons \$100.00  DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983 ISSUED BY: OFFICER DATE EFFECTIVE TITLE Chairman  Lesued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672		MINIMUM RAT	<u>res</u>	
DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983 ISSUED BY:    Date of the public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672		3/4 inch	3,000 gallons	None Installed JUN 29 1983
DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983 ISSUED BY:    DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983   DATE EFFECTIVE   June 29, 1983			5,000 gallons	\$20.00 PURSHANT TO 807 KAP 5-011
DATE OF ISSUE May 16, 1983  ISSUED BY: DATE EFFECTIVE June 29, 1983  TITLE Chairman  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672	0	1½ inch	12,500 gallons	\$50.00 SECTION 9 (1)
ISSUED BY: OFFICER TITLE Chairman  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672		2 inch	25,000 gallons	\$100.00 BY:
ISSUED BY: OFFICER TITLE Chairman  Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672	DAT	TE OF TSSUE	May 16, 1983	DATE REFERENCE June 29, 1983
Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672		/		DATE EFFECTIVE
	Iss	sued by autho	rity of an order of the Pu	blic Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 8672